12-15-2004

ATION

102902498

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY Song-Chu CHANG, Xin-zhong LIN and

Hsiu-Wei CHANG

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

CHUNG SHAN INSTITUTE OF

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

No. 481, Jia-an Sec., Jhongjheng Rd.,

Longtan Township, Taoyuan County,

Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

October 25, 2004

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

December 3, 2004

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

October 25, 2004

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

12/06/2004 FFANAEIA 00000024 11002153

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

03 FC:8021

TAIW 275

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Allen Wood (Reg. No. 28,134)

December 3, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

PATENT

REEL: 016066 FRAME: 0483

Please charge any further fee to our Deposit Account

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

Attorney	Reference		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS (1) Song-Chu Ch						
hereinafter referred to collectively as	the assignor, has in	vented a certain impro	vement relating to			
		<u>HOD FOR INVER</u>				
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for						
instrument; said application to be file [] said application having been filed						
authorization being hereby given to						
and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERI	DO. P.C., 1101 14 th	Street, N.W., Suite 50	0. Washington, D.C. 20005, to			
insert here in parentheses (Application						
application when known;						
[] said application having been filed						
(Serial No)the	United States of An	nerica being designated	1 .			
AND WHEREAS CHUNG SHAN	INSTITUTE OF SCH	ENCE AND TECHNOL	OCY			
		ENCE AND TECHNOL Rd., Longtan Townshi				
who's address is Taiwan, R.O.C.	oec., unongjneng i	id., Longtan Townsin	p, racydair county,			
hereinafter referred to as the assign	ee, is desirous of ac	quiring the entire right.	title and interest in and to said			
application, including any and all div	isions and continuat	ons thereof, and in an	d to said invention and any and			
all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;						
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, tha						
valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, sells						
assigns, the full and exclusive right,						
and continuations thereof, and in and						
including any and all renewals, re	issues and prolong	ations thereof; said a	assignee, and said assignee's			
successors and assigns, to have, ho						
and continuations thereof, and the	said invention and	any and all patents w	which may be granted therefor			
including any and all renewals, reiss advantages in anywise arising from						
such patents when granted, including						
and benefit of said assignee, and	said assignee's suc	cessors and assigns,	in as ample and beneficial a			
manner as the said assignor might of	or could have held a	nd enjoyed the same, i	f this assignment had not beer			
made.						
AND said assignor hereby agre successors or assigns, any and all a						
any and all renewals, reissues and p	rolongations thereof	blaining or to the asse	erting of said patents, including			
AND said assignor authorizes ar	d requests the Com	missioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks to issue Letters			
Patent on said application, and on ar						
to said assignee, and said assignee's		•	erewith.			
Song-Chu CHANG	Sory - Chu Signature	Chang	October 25,2004 Date			
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	V	Date			
Xin-zhong LIN	10- 100 d		Oottobarr OF Good			
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	^	October 25,2004 Date			
and the second s	3					
	Hsin Wei ch	ANG				
Hsiu-Wei CHANG		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	October 25,2004			
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature		Date			

PATENT REEL: 016066 FRAME: 0484